
1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 1/7

- Parts list -

Vehicle WDBNG74JX5A455726 (66T) S 55 AMG KOMPRESSOR

Color 744 - Brilliant silver - metallic finish Equipment 281 - Leather - Black / anthracite

FIN: WDB2201741A455726 Assortment class PC

Group 01 ENGINE HOUSING Sub-group 075 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 2/7

© Copyright 2024

Mercedes-Benz A
G

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 3/7

Image ID: drawing_B01075000312

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

5 A 113 010 07 30 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

LEFT

 [987, 988, 989, 990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

1

11 A 113 010 04 30



CYLINDER HEAD COVER

RIGHT

1

14 N 000912 005010



* SCREW

COVER TO LEFT CYLINDER HEAD COVER M 5X18; M5X18

Replaced by: N 000000 004436

3

14 N 000912 005010



* SCREW

COVERING TO CYLINDER HEAD COVER, RIGHT M 5X18; M5X18

Replaced by: N 000000 004436

2

17 A 113 016 02 21 GASKET

CYLINDER HEAD COVER,LEFT

1

23 A 113 016 03 21 GASKET

CYLINDER HEAD COVER,RIGHT

1

29 A 001 990 83 22 SCREW

CYLINDER HEAD COVER TO CYLINDER HEAD, LEFT M6X30

7

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 4/7

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

29 A 001 990 84 22 SCREW

CYLINDER HEAD COVER TO CYLINDER HEAD, LEFT M6X85

4

29 A 001 990 83 22 SCREW

CYLINDER HEAD COVER TO CYLINDER HEAD, RIGHT M6X30

9

29 A 001 990 84 22 SCREW

CYLINDER HEAD COVER TO CYLINDER HEAD, RIGHT M6X85

2

44 A 112 010 01 64 OIL FILLER NECK

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

1

47 A 111 018 03 02



FILLER CAP

OIL FILLER CAP

Replaced by: A 000 010 12 85

Replaced by: A 000 010 14 85

1

47 A 000 010 12 85



FILLER CAP

OIL FILLER CAP

Replaced by: A 000 010 14 85

Replaces: A 111 018 03 02

1

47 A 000 010 14 85



FILLER CAP

OIL FILLER CAP

Replaces: A 000 010 12 85

1

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 5/7

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

Replaces: A 111 018 03 02

53 A 111 018 00 80



* GASKET

OIL FILLER CAP

1

107 A 112 090 00 89 BEARING

COVERING TO CYLINDER HEAD COVER

 [402] NO LONGER AVAILABLE

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

Replaced by: A 112 090 00 89

4

131 A 113 037 00 39 BRACKET

ELECTRIC CHANGE-OVER VALVE

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

1

137 A 112 018 07 82 HOSE

FULL-LOAD CRANKCASE VENTILATION

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

Replaced by: A 112 018 18 82

1

137 A 112 018 18 82 HOSE

FULL-LOAD CRANKCASE VENTILATION

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

Replaces: A 112 018 07 82

1

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 6/7

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

143 A 113 010 01 82 HOSE

 [414] THE OLD PART MUST NO LONGER BE INSTALLED

 [990, 991, 992, 993]

Replaced by: A 113 010 03 82

-

143 A 113 010 03 82 HOSE

PART LOAD CRANKCASE VENTILATION

 [830] FROM MODEL YEAR 2003 - CODE 803

 [990, 991, 992, 993]

Replaces: A 113 010 01 82

1

152 A 113 010 01 70 BREATHER PIPE

(REGENERATION LINE)

 [830] FROM MODEL YEAR 2003 - CODE 803

 [990, 991, 992, 993, 995]

1

158 A 230 476 80 26 HOSE

AT INTAKE LINE

 [991]

1

161 A 112 098 00 39 BRACKET

REGENERATION LINE

 [830] FROM MODEL YEAR 2003 - CODE 803

1

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG



1/2/24, 11:23 AM Parts_Information

https://aftersales.mercedes-benz.com/xhpi/navigate;bm=WDBNG74JX5A455726;cat=66T;agg=D113991;aggcat=07F;nav=01,075;img=drawing_B01075000312(print:print/partslist) 7/7

Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty

 [991, 992, 995]

Parts Information

© Copyright 2024 Mercedes-Benz AG


